Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014
- Mens 6 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
1 Toby Spencer CoventryG A 17:40 50 Lee Morris Sutton In 20:57
2 Jacob Allen Rugby &No A 18:07 51 JackSexty Wolverhamp C 21.07
3 William Christofi Bristol&W A 1811 52 David Conway Massey Fer A 21:.08
4 Daniel Owen Cheltenham A 18:13 53 Stuart Lumsden Northbrook 21:.09
5 Martin Whitehouse ~ Notts Ac A 18:16 54 Joseph Phillips Halesowen B 21:13
6 Ashley Sabin Leicester A 18:17 55 Matthew Driver Harborough A 21:14
7 Lee Slater DudleyAnd A 18:18 56 Eoin O'Flynn Leamington B 21:21
8 Daniel Hallam OwisAclLe A 18:23 57 Matt Biggs Dudley Kin A 21:24
9 PaulWard Telford Ac A 18:31 58 John Merrett Cheltenham D 21:40
10 Edward Banks Birmingham A 18:35 59 Graham Taylor Stratford A 21:44
11 N TesfaldetDesta Birchfield A 18:36 60 James Head Gloucester B 21:45
12 James Mee Heanor Run A 18:43 61 Nicolas Hazelwood Halesowen A  21:45
13 Christopher lllman Cirenceste 18:45 62 Macculey Snutch City Of St B 21:51
14 Phillip Wilson Tipton Har A 18:57 63 Thomas Chew Royal Sutt B 21:53
15 James Skelton Wolverhamp A 18:59 64 Peter Armstrong Hermitage B 21:58
16 Nick Corker Royal Sutt A 19:00 65 Stephen Wilson Burton Ac B 22:00
17 Patrick Roddy Kenilworth 19:03 66 David Daniels Cobra 22:15
18 William Russell Bristol&W B 19:05 67 Torsten Roesler Knowle &D B  22:18
19 Thomas George Gloucester A 19:10 68 Carl Platt Trentham R A 22:25
20 James Douglas Charnwood A 19:13 69 Sam Godwin Notts Ac C 22:28
21 Joe Smith Bromsgrove 19:15 70 Philip Scarr Halesowen C  22:38
22 MattAdcock Hermitage A 19:17 71 Carl Hughes Heanor Run C 22:55
23 Nick Barry Clc Stride A 19:18 72 Nick Stringer Sparkhill 22:56
24 Chris Sharp Knowle &D A 19:23 73 Paul Downing Trentham R B 22:56
25 Miles Chandler Bristol&W C 19:31 74 Stephen Marks Rugby &No B 23:.01
26 Aaron Brown Cannock & A 19:37 75 Darrell Bodin Dudley And B 23:12
27 Ashley Holman Burton Ac A 19:38 76 Will Goodbourn Wreake Run 23:13
28 James Parrott CoventryG B 19:39 77 Martyn Helliker Stratford C 23:18
29 Tom Holden Tipton Har B 19:40 78 David Bowen Royal Sutt C 23:30
30 James Miller Cheltenham B 19:41 79 David Jones West Bromw 23:46
31 Daniel Jones TeamBath A 19:42 80 Steve Mumford Massey Fer B 2351
32 Oliver Paulin Solihull & A 19:42 81 Mark Newman Stratford B 24:06
33 Shane Rice Heanor Run B 19:43 82 Martin Brown Clc Stride B 24:11
34 Scott Campbell Westbury H 19:44 83 David Sansom Birmingham C 24:11
35 Matthew Williams Notts Ac B 19:46 84 Mark Homer Dudley Kin B 24:21
36 Garry Barnes SphinxAc 19:46 85 AndyBuck Hermitage C 24:23
37 Jamie Langley Leamington A  19:51 86 C Houghton Centurion 24:29
38 Paul Miles OwlsAclLe B 19:59 87 Richard Guest Halesowen D  24:38
39 Matt Cook Bournville A 20:08 88 Seth Atkin City Of Bi 24:49
40 Jack Bonser Wolverhamp B 20:11 89 David Turnbull Bournville B 24:58
41 Luke Montgomery CorbyAc A 20:21 90 Benjamin Miller Newcastle 25:14
42 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield 20:22 91 Rupert Nandi Team Bath B 25:22
43 AndyGore Cheltenham C 20:27 92 Richard Horne Solihull & B 25:24
44 Chris Wood Silson Jog 20:32 93 Matthew Chambers Heanor Run D 26:03
45 Nathan Warren Birmingham B 20:34 94 Mark Fox Charnwood B 26:08
46 Victor Garanto Spa Stride 20:37 95 John Saw Rugby & No C  28:07
47 Bill Speake Notts Ac D 20:50 96 Stuart Thomas Clc Stride C 28:24
48 Callum Dillon City Of St A 20:53 97 Keith Best Tipton Har C 29:14
49 Mark James SevernAc A 20:54 98 Larry Coltman Stratford D 29:38
99 *Not Declared* Whitchurch 1:20:30
port
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

- Mens 6 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Matthew Lole CoventryG A 18145 36:25 o 55 Darren Weston Hermitage B 21:55 4353
2 Benedict Westhenry  Bristol&W A 1830 36:41 + 1 56 RossThomas CooperMasseyFer A 23:05  44:13
3 Thomas Bell Owls AcLe A 1828 3651 + 5 57 Thomas Halloway Trentham R A 21:55  44:20
4 Rob Keal Notts Ac A 1836 36552 + 1 58 Matthew Evans Cheltenham D 22555 44:35
5 Andrew Peat Birchfield A 18:33 37:09 + 6 59 Tony Hinchley Royal Sutt B 22:59  44:52
6 Martin Williams Wolverhamp A 18:13 37:12 + 9 60 David Lewis Halesowen C  22:19  44:57
7 Joe Rainsford HeanorRun A 1841 3724 + 5 61 Richard French Northbrook 24:02 4511
8 Sean Byrne TiptonHar A 1829 3726 + 6 62 MarkPearce Sparkhill 22:18 4514
9 Chris Jordan Leicester A 19:11 3728 - 3 63 Gareth Cantrill Burton Ac B 23:.37 45:37
10 Jon Barnes Cheltenham A 1927 3740 - 6 64 David Liddall Royal Sutt C 22:43 46113
11 Richard Simkiss Kenilworth 1852 3755 + 6 65 Steven Haines Gloucester B~ 24:28  46:13
12 Stephen Mears Chamwood A 1859 3812 + 8 66 GaryMellors HeanorRun C 23:35  46:30
13 Martin Matthews Birmingham A 19:38 38:13 - 3 67 David Rose Wreake Run 23118 46:31
14 PaulWaby DudleyAnd A 2012 3830 - 7 68 Richard Cookson Rugby &No B 23:31  46:32
15 Scott Hazell CoventryG B 1856 3835 + 13 69 Richard Longley TrenthamR B 23:39  46:35
16 Christopher Perrin ~ Cannock& A 19:08 3845 + 10 70 Philip Waring Notts Ac C 24:13  46:41
17 AnthonyWoodward Hermitage A 19:30 3847 + 5 71 Alex Stephenson Cobra 24:34  46:49
18 Denis Galerin Cirenceste 20130 3915 - 5 72 Joe Bolton DudleyAnd B~ 23:58  47:10
19 James Bingham Cheltenham B 19:36 39:17 + 11 73 Lloyd Barton Knowle &D B~ 24:53  47:11
20 Richard DeCamps Gloucester A 20:08 39:18 - 1 74 Craig Bridges TeamBath B 21:54  47:16
21 Cory Parker Burton Ac A 1949 3927 + 6 75 Alistair Gorrie Birmingham C 23:.08 47:19
22 Harry Bishop SevernAc A 18:35 39:29 + 27 76 BenAbbott Notts Ac D 26:32  47:22
23 Paul Thompson Bournville A 1924 3932 + 16 77 James Greenwood West Bromw — 23:49  47:35
24 Vincent Carroll Rugby&No A  21:26 39:33 -22 78 David Bilingham Clc Stride B 2340 4751
25 Peter Grime Knowle &D A 20:17 3940 - 1 79 Michael Sheppard Stratford B 24:15 4821
26 FelixMcGrath Westbury H 1958 3942 + 8 80 James Watkins Charnwood B 22:20 48:28
27 Matt Blunden Notts Ac B 1956 39142 + 8 81 Chris HarlanMarks  Bournville B 23:34 4832
28 Stephen Rose TeamBath A 2005 3947 + 3 82 John Hil Halesowen D 24117 4855
29 Ross Grainger Bristol&W B 20,55 4000 - 11 83 Peter Hood DudleyKin B~ 24:41  49:.02
30 Stuart Chadwick HeanorRun B 2055 40:38 + 3 84 Leon Coppola Massey Fer B 25:15  49:06
31 Mark Langman Clc Stride A 21:27 4045 - 8 85 James Fidoe Stratford C 26:45  50:03
32 Tom Foulerton Leamington A 2055 40146 + 5 86 Leonard Wallace Centurion 26:02  50:31
33 John Millington TiptonHar B 21:18 4058 - 4 87 Paul Winfield HeanorRun D 25:36  51:39
34 David Long Royal Sutt A 22:01 4101 - 18 88 Paul Holmes Hermitage C 2720 5143
35 AlexLee Cheltenham C 20141 41.08 + 8 89 LeeWalker Newcastle 26:39  51:53
36 Mark Anslow Wolverhamp B 21:15 41:26 + 4 90 Johnathan Sarkies Rugby&No C  25:02  53:09
37 Paul Whittingham  Sutton In 20:38  41:35 + 13 91 Dionisis Theodosis  City Of Bi 28:45 5334
38 Eliot Ward Birmingham B 21:05 41:39 + 7 92 Tommy Hil Solihull & B 28:46  54:10
39 Sean Bowden Bromsgrove 22:37 4152 -18 93 Nicks Lall TiponHar C 25221  54:35
40 Chris Monk Mansfield 21:38  42:00 + 2 94 David James Clc Stride C 29:.00 57:24
41 Thomas Hendricken City OfSt A 21:14  42:07 + 7 95 Anthony Jackson Stratford D 2825 5803
42 Josh Coles CorbyAc A 21:52 4213 - 1 Fastestrunners over stage 2:
43 WiII_Johnson Spa Stride 21:50 4227 + 3 1 Martin Williams Wo|\/erhamp A 18:13
44 David Bedwell Bristol&W C 2259 4230 -19 2 Thomas Bell Owls AcLe A 18:28
45 Sam Efiong Halesowen A 20:46 4231 + 16 3 SeanByme Tipton Har A 18:29
46 Eoin Corr Solihull & A 23:.07 42149 - 14 4 Benedict Westhenry Bristol&W A 18:30
47 James Darcy Silson Jog 22:18 4250 - 3 5 Andrew Peat Birchfield A 18:33
48 Daniel Vaughan Wolverhamp C 21:45 4252 + 3 6 Harry Bishop SevernAc A 18:35
49 Andy Meads Harborough A 21:39 4253 + 6 7 Rob Keal Notts Ac A 18:36
50 Paul Bergin SphinxAc 23113 4259 -14 g Joe Rainsford Heanor Run A 18:41
51 Roger Mallard Halesowen B 21:50 43:03 + 3 9 Matthew Lole CoventryG A 18:45
52 WayneViCkerS StraﬁordA 21:36 4320 + 7 10 Richard Simkiss Kenilworth 18:52
53 Kevin Duckworth Dudley Kin A 22:02 4326 + 4
54 Jack Savage Leamington B 22:24 43145 + 2
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014
- Mens 6 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

1 Owain Jones

2 RyanMcLeod

3 Ben Jones

4 Tim Hartley

5 Graham Rush
6 Paul Hammond
7 Theo Blundell

8 Andrew Siggers
9 Chris McMillan
10 Daniel Robinson
11 Matthew Poynton
12 Harvey Speed
13 Stephen Ashmore
14 Tim Doran

15 David Aubrey
16 Torran Elson

17 David Ratcliffe
18 Michael Costante
19 Nick Smart

20 Craig Hinds

21 Tom Dudden
22 Simon Campbell
23 Gordon Smith
24 Craig Pearson
25 C Callins

26 Daniel Beier

27 Chris Morgan
28 Lee Smith

29 Daniel Williams
30 Austin Blackburn
31 MarcHartley

32 James Bowler
33 Dominic Bill

34 Mathew Richards
35 Russell Simpson
36 Juan Moreno
37 Alastair Hobday
38 Andy Prophett
39 Chris Grimley
40 Matthew Butler
41 David Turvey

42 Liam Hodson
43 Wayne Broadbent
44 Steven Howes
45 Neal Humphreys
46 Andy Field

47 Richard Welburn
48 David Norman
49 Craig Taylor

50 Darren Edwards
51 Daniel Taylor

52 Chris Taylor

53 Matthew Bull

Club

Bristol&W A
Tipton Har A
CoventryG A
Notts Ac A
Cheltenham A
Wolverhamp A
Birchfield A
Kenilworth
Owls AcLe A
Birmingham A
Leicester A
CoventryG B
Heanor Run A
Charnwood A
Cheltenham B
Bristol&W B
Dudley And A
Notts Ac B
Westbury H
Hermitage A
Team Bath A
Cirenceste
BurtonAc A
Cannock & A
Bournville A
Tipton Har B
Knowle & D A
Gloucester A
Rugby & No A
SevernAc A
City Of St A
Bromsgrove
Halesowen A
Wolverhamp B
Royal Sutt A
Clc Stride A
Heanor Run B
Cheltenham C
Birmingham B
Leamington A
Halesowen B
Sutton In
SphinxAc
Solihull & A
CorbyAc A
Silson Jog
Stratford A
Dudley Kin A
Trentham R A
Wolverhamp C
Harborough A
Royal Sutt B
Leamington B

17:53
17:21
18:24
18:43
18:20
19:07

54:34
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1
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3
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4
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8
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8
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5
7
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3
1
5
5
8
2
2
7
1

54 Gary Lawson Massey Fer A
55 Damian Dear Northbrook
56 WaiMing Loh Cheltenham D
57 Jonathan Hardy Mansfield

58 Colin Durant Rugby & No B
59 Matthew Moore Hermitage B
60 Jonathan Lewis Halesowen C
61 Simon Radcliffe Spa Stride

62 Patrick Finnegan Sparkhill

63 Dale Colclough Trentham R B
64 Steve Cleary Cobra

65 ??? Notts Ac C

66 Clive Hackforth Royal Sutt C
67 Tim Robinson Heanor Run C
68 Gavin Speed Wreake Run
69 Andrew Connors Knowle & D B
70 Aaron Bennett Gloucester B
71 Eamon O’Hanlon Burton Ac B
72 Simon Neale Massey Fer B
73 Harry Fowler Birmingham C
74 Mark Judge Dudley Kin B
75 George Parker Clc Stride B
76 Robert Hockenhull  Bournville B
77 Martin Bailey Newcastle

78 Keith Waring Notts Ac D

79 Sean Cawley Stratford B

80 Steven Millington Halesowen D
81 Neil Munroe West Bromw
82 Michael Coleman Stratford C

83 AndyRea Centurion

84 James Brown Dudley And B
85 Brett Beeson Heanor Run D
86 Danny Tolhurst Stratford D

87 Naved Akhtar City Of Bi

88 Chris Gowans Hermitage C
89 Aaron Lincoln Rugby & No C
90 Andrew Webber Solihull & B
91 Gordon Bendall Clc Stride C
Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Ryan McLeod Tipton Har A

2 Owain Jones Bristol&W A

3 Graham Rush Cheltenham A
4 Ben Jones CoventryG A
5 Tim Hartley Notts Ac A

6 Paul Hammond Wolverhamp A
7 Torran Elson Bristol&W B

8 Andrew Siggers Kenilworth

9 Daniel Robinson Birmingham A
10 Dominic Bill Halesowen A
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1:.0701 + 2
1:07.08 + 6
1.07:18 + 2
1.07:41 - 17
1:08:13 + 10
1:.0822 - 4
1:08:36 0
1:0852 - 18
1:09:20
1:.09:23 +
1:09:26 +
1:09:30 +
1:09:55 -
1:09:55 -
1:10.52 -
1:10:55 +
1:11:32 -
1:11:48 -
1:12:56 + 12
1:13.23 + 2
1:1401 + 9
1:14.28 + 3
1:1450 + 5
1:1457 + 12
1:15.01 -
1:15:14
1:15:22 +
1:15:50 -
1:15:58 +
1:16:00 +
1:17:26 - 1
1:19:27 +
1:19:36 +
1:19:59 +
1:21:14
1:22:00 +
1:23:13 +
1:24:00 +
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

PosName

Richard Kay
Matthew Whitfield
Stuart Spencer
James Griggs
Dave Roper
Ross Jones
Dale Annable
Stuart Hopkins
Orlando Corea
Ashley Palmer
Martin Lewis
Jeremy Barnes
William New
Jonathan Jennings
David Robertson
Philip Nation

Bill Leggate

Phil Lucker
Jarratt Perkins
Gavin McDermott
Dave Hobbs
James Rose
Mark Hadley

Tim Price
Matthew Wagstaffe
James Russell
Sean Butler
Michael Andrews
Mark Appleton
lain Porter

Paul Terleski
Matt Sandison
Thomas Guy
lain Lewis

Mike Gray
Callum Hanlon
Kevin McMillan
David Gresswell
Philip Baynes

C Somerfield
Andrew Butler
Scott Minshall
Brent Stevenson
Daniel Hollins
Matthew Taylor
Rob Sannwald
Tom Dallamore
lan Pincher
Dean England

Club

- Mens 6 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

Tipton Har A
Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
CoventryG A
Cheltenham A
Wolverhamp A
Heanor Run A
Kenilworth
Birchfield A
OwisAcle A
Charnwood A
CoventryG B
Cheltenham B
Birmingham A
Leicester A
Dudley And A
Cirenceste
Bristol&W B
Notts Ac B
Hermitage A
Westbury H
SevernAc A
Halesowen A
Knowle & D A
BurtonAc A
Cannock & A
Team Bath A
Rugby & No A
Bromsgrove
Clc Stride A
Royal Sutt A
Bournville A
City Of St A
Wolverhamp B
Cheltenham C
Leamington A
Birmingham B
Gloucester A
Heanor Run B
Tipton Har B
Halesowen B
Trentham R A
Sutton In
Solihull & A
Harborough A
Dudley Kin A
CorbyAc A
Wolverhamp C
Royal Sutt B

18:11
18:28
18:12
19:27
18:25
18:14
18:35
19:55
20:.02
20:09
19:27
20:33
19:47
21:18
21:09
20:09

1:12:58 +
1:13:.02 -
1:13:47 +
1:14:16 -
1:14:25

1:14:33

1:16:42 +
1:17:00

1:17:.04 -
1:17:22 -
1:18:03 +
1:18:37

1:18:42 +
1:18:49 -
1:19:.02 -
1:19:25 +
1:19:42 +
1:19:45 -
1:19:50 -
1:20:19

1:21:15 -
1:21:44 +
1:.22:01 +
1:22:03 +
1:22:10 -
1:.22:11 -
1:22:18 -
1:.22:27 +
1:22:27 +
1:23:12 +
1:23:15 +
1:23:26 -
1:23:33 -
1:23:43

1:23:44 +
1:23:46 +
1:24:11 +
1:.24:31 -
1:25:19
1:25:29
1:25:41
1:26:34 +
1:.27:42 -
1:28:01

1:28:15 +
1:28:21 +
1:28:39 -
1:28:42 +
1:28:43 +
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 50 Craig Bower Leamington B
1 51 Andrew Speechly Stratford A
1 52 Grahame Flanagan SphinxAc
1 53 lan Giles Cheltenham D
0 54 Stewart Shears Silson Jog
0 55 TonyJames Hoy Massey Fer A
6 56 Peter Fellows Northbrook
0 57 Max Chippington Rugby & No B
2 58 Darren Riley Sparkhill
1 59 MarkPerry Hermitage B
3 60 MikeTovey Cobra
0 61 Pete Deacon Notts Ac C
2 62 James Parker Halesowen C
4 63 Robert Page Heanor Run C
4 64 Lee Jones Trentham R B
1 65 Pete MorganWarren Knowle &D B
5 66 Daniel Fleming Spa Stride
2 67 Stephen Pitt Royal Sutt C
1 68 Scott Beasley Wreake Run
o0 69 ArthurDaley Gloucester B
2 70 lan Parker Burton Ac B
g8 71 Dean Semple Massey Fer B
10 72 Graham Wildgoose Dudley Kin B
3 73 Rob Ryan Birmingham C
2 74 John Willson Clc Stride B
2 75 Alan ColeySmith Stratford B
6 76 Paul Jefferies Stratford C
1 77 Matt Broomhead Bournville B
3 78 David Pearson Centurion
6 79 Clive Trusson Notts Ac D
4 80 Paul Allen Halesowen D
7 81 Garry Howell West Bromw
2 82 Martin Middleton Newcastle
0 83 lan Smith Hermitage C
3 84 JeffEveritt Heanor Run D
4 85 DaveMayo Clc Stride C
2 86 Thomas Perks Solihull & B
10 87 Clive Sheppard Stratford D
2 Fastestrunners over stage 4:
14 1 Richard Kay Tipton Har A
0 2 Stuart Spencer Notts Ac A
7 3 Ross Jones Wolverhamp A
1 4 Dave Roper Cheltenham A
0 5 Matthew Whitfield Bristol&W A
6 6 Dale Annable Heanor Run A
2 7 Martin Lewis Charnwood A
2 8 James Griggs CoventryG A
2 9 Bill Leggate Cirenceste
3 10 William New Cheltenham B
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26:49
27:41
30:22
24:34
27:30
26:24
27:40
36:.04

18:11
18:12

S
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1:29:.08 +
1:29:39 -
1:.29:41 -
1:30:04
1:30:22
1:30:28
1:30:53
1:31:38
1:31:39 +
1:3151

1:32:.02 +
1:32:06 +
1:32.:59 -
1:33:17 +
1:33:26 -
1:34:30 +
1:34:42 -
1:35:32 -
1:35:37

1:35:56 +
1:36:53 +
1:36:58 +
1:38:41 +
1:39:01

1:39:19 +
1:39:34 +
1:39:55 +
1:40.07 -
1:40:42 +
1:42:01 -
1:42:11

1:43:31

1:45:19 -
1:45:48 +
1:46:57 +
1:50:24 +
1:50:53 +
1:55:40 -

+

+
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014
- Mens 6 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 OliverMott Bristol&W A 1830 1:31:32 + 1 50 Mike Dallamore Corby Ac A 24:39 1:53:18 -
2 Alastair Watson Notts Ac A 18:00 1:31:47 + 1 51 James Willoughby Hermitage B 21:59 1:53:50 +
3 Liam Roberts Tipton Har A 19:13 1:32:211 - 2 52 Ivan Sarti Stratford A 24:16 1.5355 -
4 Phil Nicholls Wolverhamp A 18:00 1:32.33 + 2 53 John Wilson Northbrook 23:30 1:54:23 +
5 Damian Carr CoventryG A 19:19 1:33:35 - 1 54 Dave Lee Massey Fer A 24:26 1:54:54 +
6 AnthonyBailey Cheltenham A 1927 1:3352 - 1 55 John Muddeman Notts Ac C 23:16 1:55:22 +
7 M Bickerstaff Heanor Run A 19:.08 1:35:50 0 56 Lee Groenewegen Cheltenham D 2524 1:55:28 -
8 Stephen Page Kenilworth 1956 1:36:56 0 57 Neil Willsher Rugby & No B 24:36 1:56:14
9 MaxO'Sullivan Owls AcLe A 19,58 1:37:20 + 1 58 Tahir Ahktar Sparkhill 24:39 1:56:18
10 Cameron Shankly Birchfield A 20:23 1:37:27 - 1 59 Joshua Housley Heanor Run C 2356 1:57:13 +
11 Tom Lupton Charnwood A 19556 1:37:59 0 60 Chris Pearson Cobra 25114 15716
12 C Ashford Birmingham A 1941 1:3830+ 2 61 RobertWeaver Halesowen C 2445 15744 +
13 Roger Mullins Cheltenham B 20:08 1:38:50 0 62 Lee Timms SphinxAc 28:07 1:57:48 - 10
14 Edward Broadberry = CoventryG B 2051 1:39:28 - 2 63 Daniel Stannard Spa Stride 23:.09 15751+ 3
15 Matthew Krelle Bristol&W B 20:09 1:39:54 + 3 64 Richard Chadwick Trentham R B 24:39 1:58:05
16 Phillip Maddocks Leicester A 2057 1:3959 - 1 65 Alistair Ferrie Silson Jog 2746 15808 - 11
17 Scott Palmer DudleyAnd A 21:40 1:41:05 - 1 66 GavinPoynton Wreake Run 23:05 1:58:42 +
18 Shaun Coulton Hermitage A 21:03 1:41:22 + 2 67 Russell Palmer Knowle &D B 24:14 1:5844 -
19 Martin Croucher Cirenceste 22:17 1:4159 - 2 68 Jon Howes Clc Stride B 21:59 2:01:18 +
20 Tom Kenderdine Halesowen A 20:28 1:42:29 + 3 69 Simon Reynolds Burton Ac B 25:00 2:01:53 +
21 Jonathan Hiorns Notts Ac B 22:45 1:42:35 - 2 70 Gareth Dixon Birmingham C 2256 2:01:57 +
22 David Coales Team Bath A 20143 1:43:01 + 5 71 Richard Taylor Massey Fer B 25:04 2:02:02
23 Pete Belfield Rugby&No A 2056 1:43:23 + 5 72 Clive Poole Gloucester B 26:45 2:02:41 -
24 Mark Keeling SevernAc A 21:45 1:43:29 - 2 73 Philip Howell Stratford B 23144 2:03:18 +
25 Richard Carpenter ~ Wolverhamp B 20:00 1:43:43 + 9 74 JFletcher Royal Sutt C 28:20 2:.03:52 -
26 AlexMead Burton Ac A 21:43 1:4353 - 1 75 Phil Smith Dudley Kin B 25:34 2:.04:15 -
27 B Hallett City Of St A 20141 144114 + 6 76 Anthony Stewart Bournville B 26:34 2:06:41 +
28 Jonathan Randell Knowle & D A 22:16 1:44:19 - 4 77 Philip Brennan Stratford C 26:53 2:06:48 -
29 James Oram Clc Stride A 21:09 14421+ 1 78 Neil Wilkes Centurion 26:58 2:07:40
30 Steve Marklew Royal Sutt A 21:08 1:4423 + 1 79 Neil Doherty Hermitage C 22:48 2:08:36 +
31 Simon Lanckham Bromsgrove 22:.01 1:44:28 - 2 80 CoryWilson Notts Ac D 2644 2:0845 -
32 Richard Merrell Leamington A 21:04 1:4450 + 4 81 Michael Deakin Halesowen D 2851 2:11:.02 -
33 Miguel Mundinano Cheltenham C 21:.08 1:44:52 + 2 82 Paul Wakefield Newcastle 29:35 2:14:54
34 Justin Grimwood Westbury H 2352 1:45.07 - 13 83 DavidBratby West Bromw 33.06 2:16:37 -
35 Nathan Smith Gloucester A 20:38 1:45.09 + 3 84 Khadeer Igbal Solihull & B 34:09 2:25.02 +
36 Richard Rollins Bournville A 22:13 14539 - 4 85 Allan Coldicott Stratford D 29:43 2:25:23 +
37 Jamie Graham Cannock & A 2403 14614 - 11 Fastestrunners over stage 5:
38 Martin Ludford Birmingham B 23:13 114724 - 1 N .
39 Matthew Allen Halesowen B 21:47 1:47:28 + 2 % Zg!stz’:ierC\(/)gfson \Klvoﬂgiginp A iggg
40 Tony Weatherson Heanor Run B 22:14 1:4733 - 1 3 qiverMott Bristol&W A 18:30
41 Lee Ellis TrenthamR A 21:36 14810+ 1, Bickerstaff Heanor Run A 19:08
42 Bryan Mills Tipton Har B 2327 114856 - 2 g |iam Roberts Tipton Har A 19213
43 Gary Berzins Sutton In 21:53 1:49:35 0 6 Damian Carr Coventry G A 19219
44 Mark Rickards Royal Sutt B 2215 13058 + 5 4 Anthony Bailey Cheltenham A 19227
45 Adam Brooks Harborough A 23:05 1:51:20 0 g ¢ Ashford Birminah :

: o gham A 1941
46 Andrew Bave Wolverhamp C 22:54 1.51:36 + 2 9 Tom Lupton Charnwood A 19:56
47 Simon Hughes Dudley Kin A 2330 1:5151 - 1 4 Stephen Page Kenilworth 19:56
48 Scott Danter Solihull & A 24:40 15241 - 4 ’
49 Tom Robinson Leamington B 23:40 1:5248 + 1

ort
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014
- Mens 6 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Stephen Mitchell
Dan Dalmedo
Aaron Scott

David Smith
Alistair Smith
Marc Fallows
Stuart King

Eddie Highton
Harry Lupton

Paul Andrew
Mark Ince

Rob Deakin
Richard Evershed
Mark Edwards
Tom Cox

Harry Foster
Robert Meredith
Paul Gregory
Richard White
Craig Sabin
Alexander Benfield
Will Ferguson
Daniel Brazier
Simon Bentley
Tom Martin

Dan Harris
Alistair McDonnell
Jon Higgins
Ashley Ross
James Perrin
Simon Fortnam
lonel lancu
Tommy Brooks
Gareth Edwards
Oliver Kirkland
lan Williams

Bill Nock

George Loveday
Chris Treble
Andy Kenchington
Leigh Matthews
Stephen Jennings
Edward McGrath
Chris Holmes
Richard Stevens
Steve Wood

Club

Bristol&W A
Tipton Har A
Notts Ac A
Wolverhamp A
CoventryG A
Cheltenham A
Heanor Run A
OwisAclLe A
Charnwood A
Kenilworth
Birmingham A
Birchfield A
Cheltenham B
Bristol&W B
CoventryG B
Notts Ac B
Dudley And A
Hermitage A
Halesowen A
Leicester A
Burton Ac A
Clc Stride A
Wolverhamp B
Knowle & D A
Team Bath A
City Of St A
Rugby & No A
Royal Sutt A
Bromsgrove
Cannock & A
Gloucester A
Cirenceste
SevernAc A
Cheltenham C
Bournville A
Tipton Har B
Halesowen B
Leamington A
Westbury H
Birmingham B
Trentham R A
Heanor Run B
Royal Sutt B
Sutton In
Leamington B
Dudley Kin A

18:16
18:34
19:08
19:48
19:20
20:00
18:46
18:39

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1:49:48
1:50:45 +
1:50:55 -
1:52:21
1:52:55
1:53:52
1:54:36
1:55:59 +
1:56:40 +
1:56:49 -
1:57:49 +
1:58:45 -
1:59:04
1:59:35 +
2:01:17 -
2:01:47 +
2:01:59
2:02:18
2:02:43 +
2:03:11 -
2:03:32 +
2:03:33 +
2:04:00 +
2:04:23 +
2:04:32 -
2:04:38 +
2:05:10 -
2:05:29 +
2:05:30 +
2:06:14 +
2:06:26 +
2:06:34 -1
2:06:38
2:06:48 -
2:06:57 +
2:07:54 +
2:08:40 +
2:0851 -
2:09:27 -
2:10:10
2:10:26
2:11:16 -
2:12:49 +
2:13.06 -
2:14:14 +
2:15:13 +

PARARPRPNONUUONORFPOWRARNNNARPRWOANNORAPRPOOUIRPFPONENNPRPOOOORLE,O

Darren Wilson
William Clapp
Matthew Guy
Peter Bacon
David Clarke
Malcolm Bowyer
Jonathan Seed
James Wilkinson
Jon-philip Seymour
Colin Piper
Michael Kinder
Brian Keers

Mick Edwards
David Carbutt
Hartwig Busch

J Ketteringham
Richard Shardlow
David Pickstock
Andrew Lloyd

Carl Stephens
Paul Mercer
Richard Dobedoe
JeremyShaun Trill
Malcolm Davenport
Charlie Hanson
Richard Tonks
Matthew Stenson
Rob Jordan
David Jones
Richard Booth
Peter Robinson
Daniel Egan
Adrian Low

David Maundrell
Graham Lawrence

Hermitage B
Harborough A
Wolverhamp C
Solihull & A
Massey Fer A
Stratford A
Northbrook
Cheltenham D
Notts Ac C
SphinxAc
Rugby & No B
Silson Jog
Sparkhill
Knowle & D B
Spa Stride
Wreake Run
Clc Stride B
Trentham R B
Halesowen C
Cobra

Heanor Run C
Stratford B
Massey Fer B
Burton Ac B
Birmingham C
Dudley Kin B
Royal Sutt C
Gloucester B
Stratford C
Centurion
Notts Ac D
Newcastle
Halesowen D
Stratford D
Solihull & B

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Stephen Mitchell
Dan Dalmedo
Eddie Highton
Harry Lupton
Stuart King

lan Williams
Aaron Scott

Will Ferguson
Harry Foster
Mark Ince

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Bristol&W A
Tipton Har A
Owls AcLe A
Charnwood A
Heanor Run A
Tipton Har B
Notts Ac A

Clc Stride A
Notts Ac B
Birmingham A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

S

port

Sofl

2:16:02 +
2:16:15 -
2:16:20 -
2:16:35 -
2:16:47 +
2:17:08

2:17:13

2:17:36 +
2:18:11

2:20:19 +
2:20:36

2:21:34 +
2:21:50 -
2:21:52 +
2:22:.04 +
2:22:38 +
2:23:31
2:24:19
2:24:50
2:25:09
2:25:13
2:26:15
2:26:20 +
2:27:21 -
2:2751 -
2:29:11 +
2:29:28 +
2:30:46 -
2:32:54 +
2:36:02 +
2:37:30 +
2:42:54 +
2:45:12 +
2:54:32 +
2:55:18 +

+

+
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

Mens 6 Stage — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Bristol And West Ac St. 1882 ‘A’ 1:49:48 . ‘' 1-EO-
1 WillamChrisiof (3 1811 2 BenedictWesthenry(?) 1830 14 Bristol AndWestAc St. 1882 B' 1:59:35

: . P . 1 WiliamRussell (18) 1905 2 RossGrainger (29) 2055
3 OwainJones 1) 1753 4 MatthewWhitfield (2) 18228 3 ToranElson (16) 1909 4 Phillucker (18) 2036

5 OliverMott () 1830 6 StephenMichel (1) 1816 o\ thewkrele (15) 2009 6 MakEdwards — (14) 1941
2  TiptonHarriers ‘A" 1:50:45 : . o A,
1 Philipwison ~ (14) 1857 2 SeanByme ® 1820 15 CoventryGodivaHarriers B 20117
3 RyanMcLeod (@ 1721 4 RichardKay O 181 1 JamesParrott (28) 1939 2 ScottHazell (15) 1856
5 LiamRoberts (3) 1913 6 DanDamedo 2 1834 3 HarveySpeed (12) 1929 4 JeremyBarnes (12) 20:33
5 Edward Broadberry(14) 2051 6 TomCox (15) 2149
3 NottsAc ‘A’ 1:50:55
. } 16 NottsAc ‘B” 2:01:47
1 MartinWhitehouse (5 1816 2 RobKeal 4 18:36 -
3 TimHartley &; 1843 4 StuartSpencer §3; 1812 1 MatthewWiliams (35) 1946 2 MattBlunden (27) 1956
5 AlastairWatson (2) 1800 6 AaronScott () 1908 3 MichaelCostante (18) 19:39 4 JarrattPerkins (19) 20:29
' ' 5 JonathanHioms (21) 2245 6 HarryFoster (16) 1912
4  Wolverhampton & Bilston ‘A’ 1:52:21 . . ‘A i
1 JamesSkefon  (15) 1859 2 MatnWilams  (6) 1813 117|_ SD|”d|ey And ftouagqggezHang?\lr/\/ b A 2'011'29 012
3 PauHammond (6) 1907 4 RossJones 6 1814 eeSlater (1) : aulwaby (14) 20
5 PhilNicholls 4 1800 6 DavidSmith @) 1948 3 DavidRatcliffe (17) 2046 4 PhiipNation _ (16) 20:.09
5 ScottPalmer (17) 2140 6 RobertMeredith a7) 2054
5 Coventry Godiva Harriers ‘A’ 1:52:55 . . VN
1 TobySpencer () 1740 2 Mathewlole (1) 1845 18 Hermitage Harriers A 20218
3 BenJones &) 1824 4 JamesGriggs ) 1907 1 Mat_tAd_cock (22) 1917 2 AnthonyWoodward (17) 19:30
5 DamianCarr G) 1919 6 AlstairSmith G) 1920 3 CraigHinds (20) 2054 4 GavinMcDermott (20) 20:38
5 ShaunCoulton (18) 21.03 6 PaulGregory (18) 2056
6 Cheltenham And County Harriers ‘A’ 1:53:52 At Ao
1 DanielOwen  (4) 1813 2 JonBames (10) 1927 19 HalesowenAcc A 20243
3 GrahamRush  (5) 1820 4 DaveRoper (5) 1825 1 NicolasHazelwood (61) 2145 2 SamEfong (45) 2046
5 AnthonyBailley (6) 1927 6 MarcFallows 6 2000 3 DominicBil ~— (33) 1919 4  MarkHadey (23) 2011
5 TomKenderdine (20) 20:28 6 RichardWhite (19) 2014
7  Heanor Running Club ‘A" 1:54:36 . S A Ao
1 JamesMee (12) 1843 2 JoeRainsford  (7) 1841 120AShILe|Sca<la)_ster Cogltamgwlfc > chrisiord A 2'039;11 1011
3 StephenAshmore (13) 2043 4 DaleAnnable (7) 1835 eySabin  (6) : risJordan ©) :
5 MBickerstaff (7) 1908 6 Stuartking (7) 1846 3 Me_lt_thewPoynton (11) 2025 4 Dav_ldRot_)ertson (15) 21.09
5 PhilipMaddocks (16) 2057 6 CraigSabin (20) 2312
8 Owls Ac Leicester ‘A’ 1:55:59 ‘Ar Ao
1 DanieHalam  (8) 1823 2 ThomasBel (3) 1828 121 hIB‘ﬂtIO”AC on 1938 2 CovPark A 2'032?2 154
3 ChrisMcMilan ~ (9) 2022 4 AshleyPalmer  (10) 2009 L AshleyHoman —(27) 1938 oryParker (21) 1949
5 MaxO'Sulivan @ 1958 6 EddieHighton ©® 1839 3 GordonSmith (23) 2036 4 MatthewWagstaffe(25) 22:07
5 AlexMead (26) 2143 6 AlexanderBenfield (21) 19:39
9 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 1:56:40 . At Ao
1 JamesDouglas (20) 1913 2 StephenMears  (12) 1859 122N. k(élcStrlders 23 1618 2 Mak A 2'03'33 Jo7
3 TimDoran (14) 2024 4 MartinLewis 1) 1927 ickBarry (23) 1918 arklangman  (31) 2L
5 TomLupton (11) 1956 6 HaryLupton @ 1841 3 JuanMoreno  (36) 2124 4 lanPorter (30) 2103
5 JamesOram (29) 21.09 6 WilFerguson (22) 1912
10 KenilworthRunners 1:56:49 ; ‘R 9
1 ParickRoddy ~ (17) 1903 2 RichardSimkiss  (11) 1852 123J k\g/olverham%)n %OBJ.I::.StOZn Mak A |B 2'04?;230 o115
3 Andrew Siggers (8) 1910 4 StuartHopkins (8) 1955 acksonser (40) ’ ark Ansiow (36) :
5 StephenPage © 1956 6 PaulAndrew (10) 1953 3 MathewRichards (34) 2030 4 lainLewis (34) 2147

5 RichardCarpenter (25) 20.00 6 DanielBrazier (23) 2017
11 Birmingham Running Athletics & ‘A’ 1:57:49

1 EdwardBanks (10) 1835 2 MarinMatthews (13) 19:38 124Ch .K”h°W|e& Dgzndgle_ch ) PG A 2:042:23 017
3 DanielRobinson  (10) 19:18 4 JonathanJennings (14) 2118 risSharp (24) 9; 3 eterGrime (25) O;
5 C Ashford (12) 1941 6 Markince (11) 1919 3 ChrisMorgan ~—(27) 2121 4  TimPrice (24) 2102
5 JonathanRandell (28) 22:16 6 SimonBentey (24) 20:.04
12 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 1:58:45 . At A
1 NTesfadetDesta (11) 1836 2 Andrew Peat 5 1833 2> Team Bath Athletics Club A 20432
3 TheoBlndel  (7) 1953 4 OrlandoCorea  (9) 2002 + Daneljones —(31) 1942 2 StephenRose  (28) = 20:05
5 CameronShankly (10) 2023 6 RobDeakin (12) 21:18 3 TomDudden (21) 1957 4  SeanButler (27) 2234
5 DavidCoales (22) 2043 6 TomMartn (25) 2131
13 Cheltenham And County Harriers ‘B’ 1:59:04 . ‘At e
1 JamesMiller (30) 1941 2 JamesBingham  (19) 1936 20 CityOfStokeAc A 20438
3 David Aubrey (15) 1938 4 WiliamNew (13) 1947 1 CalumbDillon (48) 2053 2 ThomasHendricken (41) 21:14
5 RogerMulins ~ (13) 2008 6 RichardEvershed (13) 2014 S MarcHarey — (31) 1930 4 ThomasGuy (33) 2156
5 BHallett (27) 2041 6 DanHarris (26) 20:24
ort
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

27 Rugby & Northampton Ac ‘A" 2:05:10 41 Trentham Rc ‘A 2:10:26

1 JacobAllen (2) 18.07 2 VincentCarroll (24) 21:.26 1 CarlPlatt (68) 2205 2 ThomasHalIovvay (57) 2155
5 PeteBelfield (23) 2056 6 AlistarMcDonnell  (27) 2147 5 | eeElis (41) 2136 6 LeighMatthews (41) 2216
28 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athleti ‘A’ 2:05:29 42 Heanor Running Club ‘B 21116

1 NickCorker (16) 1900 2 DavidLong (34) 2201 3 ghaneRice (33) 1943 2 StuartChadwick (30) 2055
3 RusseIISImpson (35) 2058 4 PauITerI(_eskl (31) 21:16 3 AIastairHobday (37) 201 4 PhlllpBaynes (39) 22:40
5 SteveMarklew  (30) 2108 6 JonHiggins (28) 2106 5 Tonyweatherson (40) 2214 6 Stephenlennings (42) 2343
29  Bromsgrove& Redditch 2:05:30 43 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athleti ‘B’ 2:12:49

1 JoeSmith (21) 1915 2 SeanBowden  (39) 2237 1 ThomasChew (63) 2153 2 TonyHinchley — (59) 2259
3 JamesBowler  (32) 1957 4 MarkAppleton (29 2038 3 ChyisTaylor (52) 2152 4 DeanEngland ~ (49) 2159
5 SimonLanckham (31) 2201 6 AshleyRoss (29) 2102 5 \akRickards ~ (44) 2215 6 EdwardMcGrath (43) 2151
30 Cannock & Stafford Ac A 20614 44 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers & 2:13:06

1 Aarpn Brown (26) 1937 2 ChristopherPerrin  (16) 1908 1 | eeMorris (50) 2057 2 PauWhitingham (37) 20:38
3 CraigPearson  (24) 21:44 4 JamesRussell (26) 2142 3 | jgmHodson (42) 2250 4 BrentStevenson (43) 2317
5 JamieGraham  (37) 2403 6 JamesPemin  (30) 2000 5 GaryBerzins  (43) 2153 6 ChrisHomes  (44) 2331
31  Gloucester Ac _ ‘A 2:06:26 45 Leamington Cycling & Athletic ‘B 2:14:14

1 ThomasGeorge (19) 1910 2 RichardDeCamps (20) 2008 3 EgnOFynn ~ (56) 2121 2 JackSavage  (54) 2224
3 LeeSmith (28) 2155 4 DavidCresswell  (38) 2318 3 \atthewBul ~ (53) 2313 4 CraigBower (50) 2210
5 NathanSmith  (35) 2038 6 SmonFommam  (31) 2117 5 TomRobinson  (49) 2340 6 RichardStevens (45) 2126
32  Cirencester Ac _ . 2:06:34 46 Dudley Kingswinford Rc ‘A 2:15:13

1 C_hnstopherlllman (13) 1845 2 D_enlsGaJerln (18) 20:30 1 MattBiggS (57) 21:24 2 KevinDuckworth (53) 22:02
3 SimonCampbell  (22) 2043 4  BillLeggate (17) 1944 3 pajidNorman ~ (48) 2224 4 RobSannwald  (46) 2231
5 MartinCroucher (19) 2217 6 lonellancu (32) 2435 g SimonHughes (47) 2330 6 SteveWood 46) 2322
33 Severn Ac A 2:06:38 47 Hermitage Harriers ‘B’ 2:16:02

1 MarkJames (49) 2054 2 HarryBishop (22) 1835 1 peerAmstrong (64) 2158 2 DarrenWeston (55) 2155
5 Markkeelng ~ (24) 2145 6 TommyBrooks — (33) 2309 &5 jameswiloughby (51) 2159 6 DarenWilson — (47) 2212
34  Cheltenham And County Harriers ‘C’  2:06:48 48 Harborough Ac ‘A 2:16:15

1 Andy Gore (43) 2027 2 AlexLee (35 2041 1 pMatthewDriver (55) 2114 2 AndyMeads 49) 21:39
3 AndyProphett ~ (38) 2136 4  MikeGray (35 2100 3 panielTaylor  (51) 2340 4 MatthewTaylor — (45) 21:42
5 MiguelMundinano (33) 21.08 6 GarethEdwards (34) 2156 &5 adamBrooks (45) 2305 6 WiliamClapp (48) 2455
35 Bournville Harriers ‘A 2:06:57 49  Wolverhampton & Bilston ‘C’ 2:16:20

1 MattCook (39) 2008 2 PauThompson  (23) 1924 1 jackSexty (51) 21:07 2 DanelVaughan (48) 21:45
3 CColins (25 2105 4 MattSandison  (32) 2249 3 parenEdwards (50) 2315 4 lanPincher 48) 2235
5 RichardRollins (36) 22:13 6 OliverKirkland (35) 21:18 5 Andrew Bave (46) 22:54 6 MattheWGUy (49) 24:44
36 Tipton Harriers BT 20754 50 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti ‘A 2:16:35

1 Tomkoiden (29) 1940 2 JohnMilington  (33) 2118 3 OferPauin  (32) 1942 2 EoinCor (46) 2307
3 DanelBeier  (26) 1952 4  CSomerfield (40) 2439 3 StevenHowes (44) 2155 4 DanielHolins  (44) 2317
5 BryanMills (42) 2327 6 lanWillams (36) 1858 5 ScoftDanter ~ (48) 2440 6 PeterBacon (50) 2354
37  Halesowen Acc ‘B’ 2:08:40 51 MasseyFergusonRc ‘A 2:16:47

1 JosephPhilips  (54) 21:13 2 RogerMallard (51) 2150 1 pavidConway (52) 2108 2 RossThomasCooper(56) 2305
3 DaVIdTUr\/ey (41) 21.04 4 Ar]dreW Butler (41) 21:34 3 Gary Lawson (54) 2248 4 TOnyJarneSHOy (55) 23:27
38 Leamington Cycling & Athletic ‘A’ 2:08:51 52  Stratford Upon Avon Ac ‘A’ 2:17:08

1 JamieLangIey (37) 19:51 2 TomFoulerton (32) 20:55 1 GrahamTaonr (59) 2144 2 WayneVickers (52) 21:36
3 MatthewButler  (40) 2250 4  CalumHanion (36) 2010 3 RichardWelbum (47) 2209 4 Andrew Speechly (51) 24:10

5 RichardMerell  (32) 2104 6 Georgeloveday (38) 2401 g5 panSari (52) 2416 6 MalcomBowyer (52) 2313
39 Westbury Harriers _ 2:09:27 53  Northbrook Athletic Club 2:17:13

1 ScottCampbell  (34) 1944 2 FelixMcGrath (26) 1958 1 guartlumsden (53) 2109 2 RichardFrench  (61) 2402
3 NickSmart (19) 1955 4 DaveHobbs (1) 2138 3 DamianDear ~ (55) 2157 4 PeterFelows (56) 2345
5 JustinGrimwood (34) 2352 6 ChrisTreble (39) 2420 5 j5nRWilson (53) 2330 6 JonathanSeed (53) 2250
40  Birmingham Running Athletics & ‘B’ 2:10:10 54 Cheltenham And County Harriers ‘D’ 2:17:36

1 NathanWarren  (45) 2034 2 EliotWard (38) 2105 3 johnMerrett (58) 2140 2 MatthewEvans  (58) 2255

5 MartinLudford ~ (38) 2313 6 AndyKenchington (40) 2246 &5 |eeGroenewegen(56) 2524 6 JamesWikinson —(54) 22:08
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

55 NottsAc ‘C 21811 69 MasseyFergusonRc ‘B’ 2:26:20

1 SamGodwin (69) 2228 2 PhilipWaring (70) 2413 1 SteveMumford (80) 2351 2 LeonCoppola (84) 2515
3 (65) 2249 4 PeteDeacon (61) 2236 3 SimonNeale (72) 2350 4 DeanSemple (71) 24:.02
5 JohnMuddeman (55) 23116 6 Jon-philipSeymour (55) 2249 5 RichardTaylor (71) 2504 6 JeremyShaunTrill (69) 24:18
56  Sphinx Ac 2:20:19 70 BurtonAc ‘B 2:.27.21

1 GarryBarnes (36) 1946 2 PaulBergin (50) 2313 1 StephenWilson (65) 2200 2 GarethCantrill (63) 2337
3 WayneBroadbent (43) 21:36 4 GrahameFlanagan (52) 2506 3 EamonOHanlon (71) 26111 4 lanParker (70) 2505
5 LeeTimms (62) 2807 6 ColinPiper (56) 2231 5 SimonReynolds (69) 2500 6 MalcolmDavenport (70) 2528
57 Rugby & Northampton Ac ‘B’ 2:20:36 71 Birmingham Running Athletics & ‘C’ 2:27:51

1 StephenMarks  (74) 2301 2 RichardCookson (68) 2331 1 DavidSansom (83) 2411 2 AlistairGorrie (75) 23.08
3 ColinDurant (58) 2141 4 MaxChippington (57) 2325 3 Harry Fowler (73) 2604 4 RobRyan (73) 2538
5 NeilWillsher (57) 2436 6 MichaelKinder (57) 2422 5 GarethDixon (70) 2256 6 CharlieHanson (71) 2554
58 Silson Joggers Ac 2:21:34 72 DudleyKingswinford Rc ‘B’ 2:29:11

1 ChrisWood (44) 2032 2 JamesDarcy (47) 2218 1 MarkHomer (84) 2421 2 PeterHood (83) 2441
3 AndyField (46) 2224 4 StewartShears (54) 2508 3 MarkJudge (74) 2459 4 GrahamWildgoose (72) 24:40
5 AlistairFerrie (65) 2746 6 BrianKeers (58) 2326 5 PhiSmith (75) 2534 6 RichardTonks (72) 2456
59 Sparkhill Harriers 2:21:50 73 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athleti ‘C’ 2:29:28

1 NickStringer (72) 2256 2 MarkPearce (62) 2218 1 DavidBowen (78) 23:30 2 David Liddall (64) 2243
3 PatrickFinnegan (62) 2406 4 DarrenRiley (58) 2219 3 CliveHackforth  (66) 2342 StephenPitt (67) 2537
5 TahirAhktar (58) 2439 6 MickEdwards (59) 2532 5 JFletcher (74) 2820 6 MatthewStenson (73) 25:36
60 Knowle & Dorridge Rc ‘B’ 2:21:52 74  Gloucester Ac ‘B’ 2:30:46

1 TorstenRoesler (67) 2218 2 LloydBarton (73) 2453 1 JamesHead (60) 2145 2 StevenHaines (65) 24:28
3 Andrew Connors (69) 2344 4 PeteMorganWarren(65) 2335 3 AaronBennett (70) 2519 4 ArthurDaley (69) 2424
5 RussellPalmer (67) 2414 6 DavidCarbutt (60) 2308 5 ClivePoole (72) 2645 6 RobJordan (74) 2805
61 Spa Striders 2:22:04 75  Stratford Upon Avon Ac ‘C 23254

1 VictorGaranto (46) 2037 2 Willdohnson (43) 2150 1 MartynHelliker (77) 2318 2 JamesFidoe (85) 2645
3 SimonRadcliffe  (61) 26225 4 DanielFleming (66) 2550 3 MichaelColeman (82) 2555 4 PaulJefferies (76) 2357
5 DanielStannard (63) 23:09 6 HartwigBusch (61) 2413 5 PhilipBrennan (77) 2653 6 DavidJones (75) 26:06
62 Wreake Runners 2:22:38 76 CenturionRc 2:36:02

1 WilGoodbourn  (76) 2313 2 DavidRose (67) 2318 1 CHoughton (86) 2429 2 LeonardWallace (86) 26:02
3 GavinSpeed (68) 2421 4 ScottBeasley (68) 2445 3 AndyRea (83) 2529 4 DavidPearson (78) 2442
5 GavinPoynton (66) 2305 6 JKetteringham (62) 2356 5 NeilWikes (78) 2658 6 RichardBooth (76) 2822
63 Clc Striders ‘B’ 2:23:31 77 NottsAc ‘D 2:37:30

1 MartinBrown (82) 2411 2 DavidBilingham (78) 2340 1 BilSpeake (47) 2050 2 BenAbbott (76) 26:32
3 GeorgeParker (75) 2637 4 JohnWillson (74) 2451 3 KeithWaring (78) 2739 4 CliveTrusson (79) 2700
5 JonHowes (68) 2159 6 RichardShardlow (63) 2213 5 CoryWilson (80) 2644 6 PeterRobinson (77) 2845
64 Trentham Rc ‘B’ 2:24:19 78 Newcastle Staffs Ac 2:42:54

1 PaulDowning (73) 2256 2 RichardLongley (69) 2339 1 BenjaminMiler (90) 2514 2 LeeWalker (89) 26:39
3 DaleColclough (63) 2248 4 LeeJones (64) 2403 3 MartinBailey (77) 2304 4 MartinMiddleton (82) 30:22
5 RichardChadwick (64) 24:39 6 DavidPickstock (64) 2614 5 PaulWakefield (82) 2935 6 DanielEgan (78) 28:.00
65 Halesowen Acc ‘C’ 2:24:50 79 Halesowen Acc ‘D’ 214512

1 PhilipScarr (70) 2238 2 DavidLewis (60) 22219 1 RichardGuest (87) 24:38 2 JohnHil 82) 2417
3 JonathanLewis (60) 2339 4 JamesParker (62) 2423 3 StevenMillington (80) 26227 4 PaulAllen (80) 26:49
5 RobertWeaver (61) 2445 6 Andrew Lloyd (65) 2706 5 MichaelDeakin (81) 2851 6 Adrian Low (79) 3410
66 Cobra 2:25:09 80 Stratford Upon Avon Ac ‘D 2:54:32

1 DavidDaniels (66) 2215 2 AlexStephenson (71) 24:34 1 LarryColtman (98) 2938 2 AnthonyJackson (95) 2825
3 SteveCleary (64) 2237 4 MikeTovey (60) 2236 3 DannyTolhurst (86) 21.33 4 CliveSheppard (87) 3604
5 ChrisPearson (60) 2514 6 CarlStephens (66) 2753 5 AllanColdicott (85) 2943 6 DavidMaundrell (80) 29:.09
67 Heanor Running Club ‘C 2:25:13 81 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti ‘B’ 2:55:18

1 CarlHughes (71) 2255 2 GaryMellors (66) 2335 1 RichardHorme (92) 2524 2 TommyHil (92) 2846
3 TimRobinson (67) 2325 4 RobertPage (63) 2322 3 AndrewWebber (90) 29.03 4 ThomasPerks (86) 2740
5 JoshuaHousley (59) 2356 6 PaulMercer (67) 2800 5 Khadeerlgbal (84) 3409 6 GrahamlLawrence (81) 30:16
68 Stratford Upon Avon Ac ‘B’ 2:26:15

1 MarkNewman (8l) 2406 2 MichaelSheppard (79) 24:15
3 SeanCawley (79) 2653 4 AlanColeySmith  (75) 24:20
5 PhillipHowell (73) 2344 6 RichardDobedoe (68) 2257
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Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

Incomplete Teams:

Fastest of all legs

CorbyAc ‘A i
1 LukeMontgomery (41) 2021 2 JoshColes 42) 2152 1 RyanMcleod Tipton Har = A~ 17:21
3 NealHumphreys (45) 2255 4 TombDallamore (47) 2331 2 Toby_ Spencer CoventryG A 17540
5 MikeDalamore  (50) 24:39 3 Owain Jones Bristol&W A 17:53
: : . 4 Phil Nicholls Wolverhamp A 18:00
Bournville Harriers B = Alastair Watson Notts Ac A 18:00
1 David Turnbull (89) 24:58 2 ChrisHarlanMarks (81) 2334 6 Jacob Allen RUgby& No A 18:07
3 RobertHockenhull (76) 26:18 4 MattBroomhead  (77) 2517 7 Richard Kay Tipton Har A 18:11
5 Anthony Stewart (76) ~26:34 = William Christofi BristoleW A 18:11
Hermitage Harriers 'C 9  Stuart Spencer NottsAc A  18:12
1 AndyBuck (85) 2423 2 PaulHolmes (88) 2720 10 Martin Williams Wolverhamp A 18:13
3 Chris Gowans (88) 2931 4 lanSmith (83) 2434 = Daniel Owen Cheltenham A 18:13
5 NeilDoherty (79) 2248
West Bromwich Harriers
1 DavidJones (79) 2346 2 JamesGreenwood (77) 2349
3 NeilMunroe (81) 2815 4 GarryHowell (81) 2741
5 DavidBratby (83) 3306
Heanor Running Club ‘D’
1 MatthewChambers (93) 2603 2 PaulWinfield 87) 2536
3 BrettBeeson (85) 2748 4 JeffEveritt (84) 2730
Clc Striders ‘C
1 StuartThomas (96) 2824 2 DavidJames (94) 29:.00
3 GordonBendall (91) 26:36 4 DaveMayo (85 2624
Mansfield Harriers
1 LewisAshmore (42) 2022 2 ChrisMonk (40) 21:38
3 JonathanHardy (57) 2541
Dudley And Stourbridge Harrier ‘B’
1 DarrellBodin (75) 2312 2 JoeBolton (72) 2358
3 JamesBrown (84) 30:16
City Of Birmingham Striders
1 SethAtkin (88) 2449 2 DionisisTheodosis (91) 2845
3 NavedAkhtar (87) 2625
Rugby & Northampton Ac ‘C
1 John Saw (95) 2807 2 JohnathanSarkies (90) 25.02
3 AaronLincoln (89) 2851
Bristol And West Ac  St. 1882 ‘C
1 MilesChandler (25) 1931 2 DavidBedwell (44) 2259
Team Bath Athletics Club ‘B’
1 RupertNandi (91) 2522 2 CraigBridges (74) 2154
Charnwood AC ‘B’
1 MarkFox (94) 2608 2 JamesWatkins (80) 22:20
Tipton Harriers ‘C
1 KeithBest (97) 2914 2 NicksLalli (93) 2521
Telford Ac ‘A
1 PaulWard 9 1831
Owls Ac Leicester ‘B’
1 PaulMiles (38) 1959
City Of Stoke Ac ‘B’
1 MacculeySnutch (62) 2151
Whitchurch Whippets
1 Undeclared (99) 80:30
ort
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